Terms & Conditions for 2022 "Stand a Chance to Win a 2D1N Stay at Mandarin Oriental" Lucky Draw for 10km #CycleForChange Challenge

Terms and Conditions

- These terms and conditions ("Terms and Conditions") shall apply to the 2022 "Win a 2D1N Stay at Mandarin Oriental #CycleForChange 10km Challenge Lucky Draw") organised by Senoko Energy Supply Pte Ltd.
- 2. By registering or taking part in this Lucky Draw, you agree to be bound by these Lucky Draw Terms and Conditions and the decisions of Senoko Energy in relation to and in connection with this Lucky Draw.

Qualifying Period

- 3. Lucky draw period is from 10 March to 22 April 2022, both days inclusive. Any submissions after the cut-off period will not be considered. The draw will be held virtually, at 2 pm on 25 April 2022.
- 4. Senoko Energy reserves the right to suspend, cancel or amend the Lucky Draw (including but not limited to replacing the price with one or more items of similar value) and/or review and revise these terms and conditions at any time without giving prior notice. By continuing to take part in the Lucky Draw subsequent to any revision of these terms and conditions, each participant shall be deemed to have agreed to any such new or amended terms.

Eligibility

- 5. Participants must be Senoko Energy's #CycleForChange participant
- 6. Officially clock at least 10km under Senoko Energy's #CycleForChange Challenge
- 7. For every 10km cycled, participants will be entitled to one chance in the lucky draw. No limit on the number of chances per participant.
- 8. Participants will be automatically enrolled in this Contest during point of sign-up for Senoko Energy's #CycleForChange challenge

Prize

- 9. The Prize(s) will be: A one night stay at Mandarin Oriental's Family City Suite for 2 Adult 2 Children (consists of free breakfast and luggage concierge service) worth SGD 1,117++ each.
- 10. Five (5) winners will be randomly selected to win one (1) set of the Prize. Prizes issued are nonexchangeable, non-refundable and non-redeemable for cash. Employees and agents of Senoko Energy engaged in connection with the development or operation of the lucky draw are not eligible to enter the lucky draw.
- 11. Winners will be determined by Senoko Energy's Management (whose decision shall be final) after the end of the contest period and will be notified by 26 April 2022.
- 12. Winners will be contacted via the contact number and/or email on their account with Togoparts.
- 13. The Prize is awarded conditionally upon acceptance and if a winner is unable to be contacted by 2 May 2022, a supplementary winner may be drawn at Senoko Energy's Management discretion.
- 14. Winners must book their stay at Mandarin Oriental between 4 May 2022 to 31 July 2022.
- 15. Winners shall book personally via Mandarin Oriental's reservation hotline

Use of Personal Information

16. By participating in the Lucky Draw, the Participants (including the Winners) are deemed to have consented to:

- the collection, use and disclosure of his/her name, identification/passport number, image, voice and/or likeness by Senoko Energy Supply Pte Ltd and partner agencies for editorial, advertising, promotional, marketing and/or other purposes without any payment and/or compensation except where prohibited by law; and

- receiving promotional, marketing, and other publicity information from Senoko Energy Supply from time to time.

General

- 17. Senoko Energy reserves the right to withdraw and/or amend the terms at its discretion without any prior notice.
- 18. Senoko Energy is not an agent of Mandarin Oriental and vice versa, and shall not be responsible for the quality, merchant-ability or the fitness for any purpose or any other aspect of the products and/or services provided by the above mentioned brands and their authorised dealers. Any dispute about the quality of products or service standards of the above brands must be resolved directly.
- 19. Standard terms and conditions of Senoko Energy apply.